

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11095-11096/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2004 in CRP No. 1368/1997 & CRP No. 1833/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KOTARI RAMANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.V. SEETHARAMA MURTHY(DIED) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.  
Ms.T.S.Shanthi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.As are allowed.  
The SLPs are restored to its original number.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master