

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11095-11096/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2004 in CRP No. 1368/1997 & CRP No. 1833/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

KOTARI RAMANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.V. SEETHARAMA MURTHY(DIED) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 18/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Y.Ramesh,Adv.  
Ms. Y.Visnoi,Adv.  
Mr. B.U.Niren,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Sampath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List after four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER