

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4223-4224 OF 2009

KOTARI RAMANA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D.V. SEETHARAMA MURTHY (D) BY LR. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 20/01/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Vismai Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Hitendra Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.  
Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the appellants to file the statement of case, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed. Respondents shall also file the statement of case within four weeks from the date of statement of case filed on behalf of the appellants is served on them.

(Rajni Mukhi) (Sharda Kapoor)  
P.A. Court Master  
(signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4223-4224 OF 2009

KOTARI RAMANA & ORS. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

D.V. SEETHARAMA MURTHY (D) ...RESPONDENTS  
BY LR. & ORS.

O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the appellants to file the statement of case, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed.

Respondents shall also file the statement of case within four weeks from the date of statement of case filed on behalf of the appellants is served on them.

.....J  
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI,  
JANUARY 20, 2012