

ITEM NO.110 (MM)

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 4223-4224/2009

KOTARI RAMANA AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

D.V. SEETHARAMA MURTHY (D) BY LR. & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

For Respondent(s) A.T.M. Sampath, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the  
respondents, list the matter after four weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Kumari Pokhriyal ]  
Branch Officer